0/13	102		Docket No.:	<u>08200.618</u>
To the Honorable Com	issioner for Patents: Please	record the at	tached original documents or cop	y thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying p Martin KAPLAN John A. GROGG	arty(ies):		Name and address of receiving p. DANA CORPORATION P.O. Box 904 Foledo, OH 43697	arty(ies):
B. Additional name(s) of attached?	conveying party(ies) □ Yes ⊠ No			
3. A. Nature of conveyanc	9:	B. /	Additional name(s) & address(es) □Yes ⊠	
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other B. Execution Date: Janu				
4. A. If this document is b January 31, 2002.	eing filed together with a new	application, t	he execution date of the applicat	ion is:
B. Patent Application No	o.(s)	C. F	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	 ached? 🔲	Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho		6. Total	number of applications and pater	ts involved: <u>1</u>
Name: George Ayvazov		7. A. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4	0.00
		B. C	heck Enclosed	
6550 Rock Suite 240 Bethesda, M Telephone:	ENATO, LONGACRE & WHITE SPRING DRIVE laryland 20817 (301) 896-0600 (301) 896-0607		any overpayment or charge any posit account number <u>50-0548</u> .	underpayment
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum George Ayvazov, Registra	ge and belief, the foregoing in ent. tion No. 37,483		<i>true and correct and any attache</i> Date: <u>January 31, 2002</u> over sheet, attachments, and doc	

.

28.9

1200

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Antigunant of the following rights, title and inscrept: (check all that apply):

(X) United States of America rights, tale and marries in the mountain

- [] Foreign rights, title and interest in the investion
- [ ] United States Patent Application Social No. Date of Execution: Dut of Filing.
- [ ] United States Patent No(a).
- ( ) Other (specify):

## Tide of the Investion: ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR FOR LUNGTED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

## (Altigrage)

Name(#)

Address(es) 1. MARTEN KAPLAN 22 Contempord Drive, Aven, Competient, 06001

2. JOHNA GROOG 0315 CR70, LaOne, Indiana 46763

## Allines.

DANA CORPORATION Name:

Address: P.() Rox 904, Toledo, OB 43697

Whereas, we the above identified Averagers, have imported service new and under improvements in the pression identified above and described in the above identified patent application(s) undiar patent(s) (norringle-"formed to as "Investion ");

And, whereas we destry to assign our above identified rights, title and interest in the Invantion to the no identified Assence;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer are above identified rights, whe and interest in seed invention, said Application(s) as identified above, including any directors, conservations, and conservations in part increas, and in and to any and all Letters Privat of the United States, and countries farrings therein, which may be granied or have granced for said presention, and to and so any and all relatives and reasoningsions thereof, and to and so any and all priority rights. Conversion rights, and other hundrits accruding or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and constraint foreign thereto, unto said ÁISIENAS.

And we have by authorize and request the Americaner of Perents and Trademarks to use any United States Patent which may lature for said investion to said Assignee, as excignee of the whole right, title and inscrete thereto.

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any resource or reserves a any Lattern Patens which may be granted for my eforesaid Invention, as the Assigned or its Designee(s) may from time to time rup OPERT BLAG OWN CODERSE

<u>11, 200</u>-<u>31, 2002</u>.

15 UPC dinten 20 -----TOTAL P.03 PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 01/31/2002